
GROUPING OF POSTS:

GROUP ‘A’

1. Grade ‘A’  - RDBS, Rajbhasha, Secretarial, Protocol & Security, Legal

2. Grade ‘B’ - RDBS

3. Grade ‘B’ - Legal Service 

4. Specialist Officer (Contract) (Middle & Junior)

POST BASED ROSTER FOR DIRECT RECRUITMENT ON ALL INDIA 
BASIS BY OPEN COMPETITION (GROUP ‘A’)

YEAR – 2021

GROUP ‘A’ 



Roster Summary as on 31.12.2021

Total UR SC ST OBC EWS SC ST SC ST SC ST OBC

361 180 49 27 99 6 54 27 49 27 -5 0 2

151 59 22 14 40 16 0 0 22 14 0 0 0

139 68 17 10 42 2 0 0 17 10 0 0 0

373 171 54 31 97 20 55 27 54 31 -1 4 -3

Representation of SC, ST & OBC including own merit: SC- 56; ST- 31; OBC- 111

Consolidated Summary of Direct Recruitment and Promotion Rosters of Grade 'A'

Roster Summary as on 31.12.2021

Total UR SC ST OBC EWS SC ST SC ST SC ST OBC

373 171 54 31 97 20 55 27 54 31 -1 4 -3

172 145 15 12 NA 0 25 12 15 12 -10 0 NA

48 41 5 2 NA 0 7 3 5 2 -2 -1 NA

593 357 74 45 97 20 104 52 74 45 -30 -7 -3

Number of reserved 

vacancies carried forward 

surplus (+) shortfall (-)

* Note: Grade A Cadre Strength is 696 which includes direct recruit and promotee Officers (Departmental and Merit Channel) for which separate rosters are being maintained. 

Total

Total as on 31.12.2021 

(Direct Recruitment)

Total as on 31.12.2021 

(Promotion-

Departmental)

Total as on 31.12.2021 

(Promotion-Merit)

100

NA

NA

100

97

NA

NA

97

Year OBC

Name of the Post: Grade 'A' - Assistant Manager (RDBS) Category/Grade 'A' Method of recruitment: Direct Recruitment

Cadre Strength:  696* % of reservation prescribed for SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%

Existing staff position as on 31.12.2021: 373
Posts reserved as per % of 

reservation

Existing No. of 

Employees

Number of reserved 

vacancies carried forward 

surplus (+) shortfall (-)

Total as on 31.12.2021 100 97

Year OBC OBC

As on 31.12.2020 97 99

Note:  OBC reservation is reckoned with the number of employees in direct recruitment only as there is no reservation in promotion for OBCs.

Add: Additions during 

the year 2021
0 40

Less: Wastages during 

the year 2021
0 42

OBC

Name of the Post: Grade 'A' - Assistant Manager (RDBS) Category/Grade 'A' Method of recruitment: Direct Recruitment

Cadre Strength:  696 % of reservation prescribed for SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%

Existing staff position as on 31.12.2021: 593
Posts reserved as per % of 

reservation

Existing No. of 

Employees



Backlog Data

Name of the post: Assistant Manager

Number of posts in the Cadre (Cadre-strength): 696

From 
Backlog

From 
Current 
notified 
vacancy  

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
SC 22 23 45 22 0 22 23

ST 15 6 21 14 0 14 7

OBC 41* 44 85 40 0 40 45

TOTAL 77 73 151 76 0 76 75

‘* 01 OBC backlog vacancy will be advertised in next recruitment

(Authorized Signatories of the Organization)

Countersigned   by:-

Checked and found correct

CLO (SC & ST) CLO (OBC)

Total 
vacancies 
filled   up 

after current 
year 

recruitment 
exercise       

(5+6)             

Backlog  
vacancies 

(at the close of 
current year)                             

(4-7)

Vacancies actually 
filled  up

Category 
of 

Employee

No. of 
Backlog 

Vacancies 
as on 

31.12.2020 

No. of Vacancies   
to be notified 

/Advertised for 
Current Year 

Total No. of 
Vacancies 

Advertised/
Notified

 (2+3)      



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person appointed 

(S/Shri)
Date of appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/

General

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General 

authorised 

officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 3579 Smt Shrabanti Das 27-01-2009 GEN UR Rajbhasha

2 12350 Jitendra Kumar Sahoo 01-02-2016 GEN UR PWD-HI

3 12484 Paritosh Kumar 12-12-2016 SC SC-1

4 12503 Ashutosh Prakash 12-12-2016 SC SC-2

5 12522 Abhishek Kumar Ghosh 12-12-2016 GEN UR

6 12615 Sujit Kumar 20-02-2017 GEN UR

7 12627 Jaideo Kumar Shaw 20-02-2017 OBC OBC-1 Rajbhasha

8 12628 Narendra Pratap Singh 20-02-2017 SC SC-3 Rajbhasha

9 12644 K.B. Yamuna 22-05-2017 ST ST-1 Rajbhasha

10 12672 Suresh Babu D 11-01-2018 GEN UR P&SS

11 12673 Ravi Shankar 15-01-2018 GEN UR P&SS

12 12674 Bhupender Singh Malik 15-01-2018 GEN UR P&SS

13 12676 Pooja Kashyap 12-01-2018 GEN UR P&SS

14 12677 Satish Gadre 15-01-2018 GEN UR P&SS

15 12679 Lamtinthang Khongsai 15-01-2018 GEN UR P&SS

16 12697 Chandresh Kumar 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-2

17 12698 Asif Ahmad Bhat 12-02-2018 GEN UR

18 12700 Ankita Modhukalya 12-02-2018 GEN UR

19 12702 Abhinav Krishna 12-02-2018 GEN UR

20 12704 Vivek Gupta 12-02-2018 GEN UR

21 12705 Anand Kumar Pandey 12-02-2018 GEN UR

22 12707 Manoj Kumar 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-3

23 12708 Reetu Raj 12-02-2018 GEN UR PWD-HI

24 12709 Mukesh Belwal 12-02-2018 GEN UR

25 12710 Aditya Shirish Nikam 12-02-2018 GEN UR

26 12711 Aditya Kumar Singh 12-02-2018 GEN UR

27 12712 Abhijeet Bharat Ranjankar 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-4

28 12713 Rohan Ramchandra More 12-02-2018 GEN UR PWD-VI

29 12714 Sidharth Shankar Gautam 12-02-2018 SC SC-4

30 12715 Elangaivendhan A 12-02-2018 SC SC-5

31 12716 Ravi Shankar 12-02-2018 GEN UR

32 12717 Aditya Sharma 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-5

33 12718 Raj Nandini 12-02-2018 GEN UR

34 12719 Shaswati Subhadarsini Pany 12-02-2018 GEN UR

35 12720 Talung Taloh 12-02-2018 ST ST-2

36 12721 Gopika S 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-6

37 12722 Shital Darokar 12-02-2018 SC SC-6

38 12723 Anita Meena 12-02-2018 ST ST-3

39 12724 Sabrina Rajvanshi 12-02-2018 SC SC-7

40 12725 Ritika Bhatia 12-02-2018 GEN UR

41 12726 Mahesh Kumar Sankhla 12-02-2018 SC SC-8

42 12727 Rajat Verma 12-02-2018 OBC UR Own Merit

43 12728 Vikas Kumar Jain 12-02-2018 GEN UR

Existing staff position as on 31.12.2021: 373
Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%

Post Based Rosters for Officers in Grade 'A' - Direct Recruitment on All India Basis by Open Competition – 31.12.2021

Name of the Post: RDBS, Rajbhasha, Protocol & 

Security

Grade 'A' Pay Scale: 28150 - 1550  -34350 - 

1750 -466oo - 1750  - 53600 -2ooo -556oo 
Method of recruitment: Direct 

Recruitment

Cadre Strength:  696



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person appointed 

(S/Shri)
Date of appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/

General

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General 

authorised 

officer

Remarks

44 12729 Ayushmaan Yash 12-02-2018 GEN UR

45 12730 Rakesh Singh Kanyal 12-02-2018 GEN UR

46 12731 Samanth Kumar Gangala Reddy 12-02-2018 GEN UR

47 12732 Mahesh Tilekar 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-7

48 12733 Piyush Khatkhede 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-8

49 12734 Anand R 12-02-2018 GEN UR

50 12735 Lalit Kumar Maurya 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-9

51 12736 Ankit Dahiya 12-02-2018 GEN UR

52 12737 Abhigya Shriwastava 12-02-2018 GEN UR

53 12738 Amiya Mohan Dash 12-02-2018 GEN UR

54 12739 Rajesh Gothwal 12-02-2018 ST ST-4

55 12740 Prashant Singh Kundu 12-02-2018 GEN UR

56 12741 Sheetal Shrivastava 12-02-2018 GEN UR

57 12742 Varsha V Sivadas 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-10

58 12743 Ajay Singh 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-11

59 12745 Ojaswi Dikshit 12-02-2018 GEN UR

60 12746 Manish Rajpurohit 12-02-2018 GEN UR PWD-OH

61 12748 Rajnikant Singh 12-02-2018 GEN UR

62 12749 Hariom Soni 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-12

63 12752 Chander 12-02-2018 SC SC-9

64 12753 Anupam Bajpai 12-02-2018 GEN UR

65 12754 Divya K 12-02-2018 GEN UR

66 12755 Ajinkya Murlidhar Ganoje 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-13

67 12756 Ranganath S 12-02-2018 SC SC-10

68 12759 Sanjay Dhondiram Vaidya 12-02-2018 SC SC-11

69 12760 Avisheke Barua 12-02-2018 ST ST-5

70 12761 Nimitha 12-02-2018 GEN UR

71 12762 Sameer Kumar Prayaga 12-02-2018 GEN UR

72 12763 Harsha Pamidimukkala 12-02-2018 GEN UR

73 12764 Sumit Kumar 12-02-2018 OBC OBC-14

74 12792 Tanmay Datta 09-07-2018 GEN UR

75 12793 Deepak Kumar R 09-07-2018 OBC OBC-15

76 12795 Nikhil Bhardwaj 09-07-2018 GEN UR

77 12796 Pawan Kumar 09-07-2018 OBC OBC-16

78 12797 Harsh Deshmukh 09-07-2018 OBC OBC-17

79 12798 Pradeep Ram 09-07-2018 SC UR Own Merit

80 12801 Sharath Gowda P 09-07-2018 OBC OBC-18

81 12802 Neha Gupta 09-07-2018 OBC OBC-19

82 12803 Pandurang Narsingrao Marpalle 09-07-2018 OBC OBC-20

83 12805 Senthilvel Balasubramanian 09-07-2018 OBC OBC-21

84 12806 Deepak Paswan 09-07-2018 SC SC-12

85 12807 Vivek Kumar Nayak 09-07-2018 GEN UR

86 12816 Vignesh S 03-09-2018 OBC OBC-22 PWD - OH

87 12823 Rakesh Samaya Naik Eswara 28-09-2018 SC SC-13 P&SS

88 12568 Arvind Chahar 23-01-2017 OBC OBC-23

Staff Candidate; Joined as 

DA on 23.07.2017 and 

joined as AM on 

22.10.2018

89 12827 Beena A S 22-10-2018 GEN UR

90 12828 Rohit Gadhe 22-10-2018 SC SC-14

91 12829 Mohit Antil 22-10-2018 GEN UR

92 12831 Ankit Jai Shankar Pal 22-10-2018 OBC UR Own Merit

93 12832 Kuntal Purkayastha 22-10-2018 GEN UR

94 12833 Satyasworup Bidanta 22-10-2018 GEN UR



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person appointed 

(S/Shri)
Date of appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/

General

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General 

authorised 

officer

Remarks

95 12834 Shaikat Dey 22-10-2018 GEN UR

96 12835 Neeraj Yadav 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-24

97 12836 Manju Rani 22-10-2018 SC SC-15

98 12837 Bhavana Yadav 22-10-2018 OBC UR Own Merit

99 12839 Suman Chatterjee 22-10-2018 GEN UR

100 12840 Kuresh Kumar Nayak 22-10-2018 OBC UR Own Merit

101 12841 Rohit Saini 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-25

102 12842 Neha Nauni 22-10-2018 GEN UR

103 12843 Kittmiller Sangma 22-10-2018 ST ST-6

104 12844 Shashank Shekhar 22-10-2018 GEN UR

105 12845 Harshitha B V 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-26

106 12846 Ghanshyam Meena 22-10-2018 ST ST-7

107 12847 Thamothiran 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-27

108 12848 Bhoopesh Punera 22-10-2018 GEN UR

109 12849 Shivani Bhardwaj 22-10-2018 SC SC-16

110 12850 Jilna Joy 22-10-2018 GEN UR

111 12851 Narsing Kendre 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-28

112 12852 Pramod Kumar 22-10-2018 SC SC-17

113 12853 Lohith Phybhavi 22-10-2018 ST ST-8

114 12854 Rahul Jelugadekar 22-10-2018 GEN UR

115 12856 Kartik Namburi 22-10-2018 GEN UR

116 12857 M R Ujwal Kanth 22-10-2018 SC SC-18

117 12858 Munmi Khaund 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-29

118 12859 Sharonvas K S 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-30

119 12860 Jitesh Maheshwari 22-10-2018 GEN UR

120 12861 Yogender Saini 22-10-2018 OBC UR Own Merit

121 12862 Sirjan Saren 22-10-2018 ST ST-9

122 12863 Arti 22-10-2018 OBC UR Own Merit

123 12866 Ghausia Khan 22-10-2018 GEN UR

124 12868 Abhishek Kumar 22-10-2018 GEN UR

125 12869 Ashish Jain 22-10-2018 GEN UR

126 12871 Hritik Walia 22-10-2018 GEN UR

127 12872 Kartikeya Singh 22-10-2018 GEN UR

128 12873 Manish Kumar Sharma I 22-10-2018 GEN UR

129 12874 Abhinav Yadav 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-31

130 12877 Mantu Das 22-10-2018 SC SC-19

131 12879 Veerabhadrudu Keluth 22-10-2018 ST ST-10

132 12880 Snehangshu Barman 22-10-2018 SC SC-20

133 12881 K K Narmadha 22-10-2018 GEN UR

134 12882 Sourav 22-10-2018 GEN UR

135 12883 Amarjeet Singh I 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-32

136 12884 Ravi Jujjuru 22-10-2018 GEN UR

137 12885 Neelesh Patel 22-10-2018 GEN UR

138 12887 Ranadip Maji 22-10-2018 GEN UR

139 12888 Mitesh Yadav 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-33

140 12889 Rekha Rahi 22-10-2018 SC SC-21

141 12891 Amala Maheswari 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-34

142 12893 Akhil Punna 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-35

143 12894 Prerna 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-36

144 12896 Anupam Tiwari 22-10-2018 GEN UR

145 12898 Tarun Khunger 22-10-2018 GEN UR PWD - OH

146 12899 Manjunathreddy S 22-10-2018 GEN UR

147 12900 Apinder Singh 22-10-2018 OBC OBC-37



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person appointed 

(S/Shri)
Date of appt.
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belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/
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148 12901 Jenjen Golmei 22-10-2018 ST ST-11

149 12902 Ashutosh Roy 22-10-2018 GEN UR

150 12903 Ashish Kumar 22-10-2018 SC SC-22

151 12921 Shivangi Shubham 10-12-2018 OBC OBC-38

152 12922 Hariharan C V 10-12-2018 GEN UR

153 12583 Ramesh Krishna Kattimanda 23-01-2017 SC SC-23

Staff Candidate; Joined as 

DA on 23.07.2017 and 

joined as AM on 

06.11.2019

154 12977 Mayank Kumar Sharma 21-01-2019 GEN UR

Staff Candidate; Joined as 

DA on 21.01.2019 and 

joined as AM on 

06.11.2019

155 12987 Nilesh Pratap Gavit 21-01-2019 ST ST-12

Staff Candidate; Joined as 

DA on 21.01.2019 and 

joined as AM on 

06.11.2019

156 13010 Babu P 14-03-2019 SC SC-24

157 13005 Madhusudan 14-03-2019 GEN UR

158 13006 Devendra Pradhan 14-03-2019 OBC OBC-39 PWD - VI

159 13003 Vishnu H Das 14-03-2019 OBC OBC-40

160 13007 Neha Gupta 14-03-2019 GEN UR

161 13002 Pooja Yadav 14-03-2019 OBC OBC-41

162 13022 Anuradha Dahiya 22-04-2019 GEN UR P&SS

163 13042 Rakesh Anand 22-05-2019 GEN UR P&SS

164 13047 Indu Yadav 10-07-2019 OBC OBC-42 P&SS

165 13048 Saad Bin Afroz 11-07-2019 OBC OBC-43

166 13049 Vinanth K 11-07-2019 GEN UR

167 13050 Pooja Gupta 11-07-2019 GEN UR

168 13054 Harinder Singh 07-08-2019 OBC OBC-44 P&SS

169 13074 Salil Kumar Arkvanshi 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-45

170 13075 Baby Santhini B G 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-46

171 13077 Abhishek Tiwari 06-11-2019 GEN EWS-1

172 13078 Atul Yadav 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-47

173 13079 Mohit Kumar 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-48

174 13080 Daravath Ravinder Naik 06-11-2019 ST ST-13

175 13081 Harsh Gaurav 06-11-2019 SC SC-25

176 13082 Robinson Raja J 06-11-2019 GEN UR

177 13083 Deepak Kumar Sahoo 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-49

178 13084 Karan 06-11-2019 SC SC-26

179 13085 Gowri Sankara Rao Volla 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-50

180 13086 Rahul Kushwah 06-11-2019 OBC UR Own Merit

181 13087 Chandana Suman 06-11-2019 GEN UR

182 13088 Anuj Kumar 06-11-2019 SC SC-27

183 13089 Aarush Sharma 06-11-2019 GEN UR

184 13091 Gaurav Garg 06-11-2019 GEN UR

185 13092 Kirtika Garkhal 06-11-2019 SC SC-28

186 13093 Al Nihad Mohammed M 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-51

187 13096 Neha Thakur 06-11-2019 GEN UR

188 13097 Sunil Sagar 06-11-2019 SC SC-29

189 13098 Benjamin Thomas Ipe 06-11-2019 GEN UR

190 13099 Imkongyanger Imchen 06-11-2019 ST ST-14

191 13100 Vinay Kumar Rana 06-11-2019 ST ST-15

192 13101 Rahul V Yadav 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-52



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person appointed 

(S/Shri)
Date of appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/

General

Signature of 

appointing 
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193 13102 Mayank Manikya 06-11-2019 OBC UR Own Merit

194 13103 Donald Sangma 06-11-2019 ST ST-16

195 13104 Anchal Sharma 06-11-2019 GEN UR

196 13105 Anjali Kandpal 06-11-2019 GEN UR

197 13106 Anshu Goyal 06-11-2019 GEN UR

198 13107 Mrinal Shastry 06-11-2019 GEN UR

199 13108 Anmol Tyagi 06-11-2019 GEN EWS-2

200 13109 Ravuri Chakradhar 06-11-2019 GEN UR

201 13110 Krishna Kumar Ojha 06-11-2019 GEN EWS-3

202 13111 Kishore Thakur 06-11-2019 GEN UR PWD-LD

203 13112 Aman Kumar Singh 06-11-2019 GEN EWS-4

204 13113 Dileep Chandra Mutakoduru 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-53

205 13114 Surabhi Kurup 06-11-2019 GEN UR

206 13115 Prem Kumar 06-11-2019 GEN UR

207 13116 Jayanta Thokdar 06-11-2019 GEN UR

208 13117 Vijay Kumar D M 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-54

209 13118 Kondamadugula Reddy 06-11-2019 GEN UR

210 13119 Himanshu Tripathi 06-11-2019 GEN UR

211 13120 Uttam Kumar Dabi 06-11-2019 SC SC-30

212 13121 Anupam Jain 06-11-2019 GEN UR

213 13122 Abhishek Alok 06-11-2019 GEN UR

214 13123 Vishnuvardhan Irappa Rampur 06-11-2019 GEN UR

215 13124 Shivam Aggarwal 06-11-2019 GEN UR PWD-MD

216 13126 Richa Bharti 06-11-2019 OBC OBC-55

217 13127 Amita Omkarnath Sankhwal 06-11-2019 SC SC-31

218 13161 Bhavna 17-02-2020 GEN UR

219 13163 Rakesh Kumar 17-02-2020 ST ST-17

220 13164 Atish 17-02-2020 SC SC-32

221 13165 Gunreddy Nikil Kumar Reddy 17-02-2020 GEN EWS-5

222 13166 Avinash Punjaji Lahane 17-02-2020 SC SC-33

223 13167 Sneh Pandey 17-02-2020 GEN UR

224 13168 Ajitesh Kumar 17-02-2020 GEN UR EWS- own merit

225 13169 Kanchan Devlal Chaudhari 17-02-2020 OBC OBC-56 PWD-HI

226 13170 Subhash V 17-02-2020 OBC OBC-57

227 13171  Soubhagya Ranjan Sahoo 17-02-2020 GEN UR

228 13172 Nishyanth Chandra Lingareddy 17-02-2020 GEN UR

229 13173 Bhupesh Kumar Saini 17-02-2020 OBC OBC-58

230 13174 Amitava Maity 17-02-2020 GEN EWS-6

231 13175 Guninderdeep Singh Sidhu 17-02-2020 GEN UR

232 13176 Dhinesh S R 17-02-2020 OBC OBC-59

233 13199 Vikas Annasaheb Charmal 01-07-2020 OBC OBC-60

234 12765 Shekhar Prasad 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-61

235 13064 Atul Kumar 05-04-2021 GEN UR Rajbhasha

236 13265 Fahad 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-62

237 13271 Pankaj Yewale 05-04-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

238 13396 Chowrigari Sairam 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-63

239 13397 Ratan Singh 22-03-2021 GEN UR

240 13398 Nikhil Raj 22-03-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

241 13399 Pranjal Vilasrao Gulhane 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-64

242 13400 Garima Bisht 22-03-2021 GEN UR

243 13401 Rajesh Chauhan 22-03-2021 ST ST-18

244 13402 Anandwardhan 22-03-2021 GEN UR

245 13403 Shivam Arora 22-03-2021 GEN UR EWS- Own Merit
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246 13404 Himanshu Shukla 22-03-2021 GEN EWS-7

247 13405 Alok Pal 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-65

248 13407 Dinesh 22-03-2021 GEN EWS-8

249 13408 S Pruthvi 22-03-2021 GEN EWS-9

250 13409 Sadam Husshine  R 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-66

251 13410 Rashmi Mehkali 22-03-2021 SC SC-34

252 13411 Ashish Kumar Jaiswal 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-67

253 13412 Harpreet Singh 22-03-2021 GEN UR

254 13413 Avijit Das 22-03-2021 GEN UR Legal

255 13414 Bodhayan Ghosh 22-03-2021 GEN UR

256 13415 Sumeet Mahapatra 22-03-2021 GEN UR PWD-VI

257 13416 Pushkar Choudhary 22-03-2021 GEN EWS-10

258 13417 Nikhil Prem 22-03-2021 GEN UR

259 13418 Siddhu Adhiaman A 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-68

260 13419 Rahul Vaijanath Mane 22-03-2021 SC SC-35 P&SS

261 13420 Jatinderjot Singh Kailley 22-03-2021 GEN UR

262 13422 Prasad Chunilal Nikumbha 22-03-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

263 13423 Vijay Kumar Pasula 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-69

264 13424 Narayan Sharma 22-03-2021 GEN UR

265 13425 Desabathula Rajiv Shankar 22-03-2021 SC UR Own Merit

266 13426 Vikas Kotnala 22-03-2021 GEN UR

267 13427 Gaurav Kumar Raghav 22-03-2021 GEN UR EWS-Own Merit

268 13428 Tejash Raj 22-03-2021 GEN UR

269 13430 Vishvjeet Tholia 22-03-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

270 13431 Sumeet Tsering 22-03-2021 ST ST-19

271 13432 Piyush Dhanraj Kamdi 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-70

272 13433 Devesh Kumar Singh 22-03-2021 GEN UR

273 13434 Bhasya Karla Ronith 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-71

274 13435 Komal Darani 22-03-2021 GEN UR

275 13436 Devina Mehrotra 22-03-2021 GEN UR

276 13437 Tushar Yede 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-72

277 13438 Abhijeet Aman 22-03-2021 GEN UR

278 13439 Mohan Das Gandhi R 22-03-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

279 13440 Sunanda Kumar Sahoo 22-03-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

280 13441 Prakarsh Raut 22-03-2021 SC SC-36

281 13442 Gourav Solanki 22-03-2021 ST ST-20 Legal

282 13443 Harsh Ranjan 22-03-2021 GEN UR

283 13444 Shubham Sharma 22-03-2021 GEN UR

284 13445 Swapnil Dhananjay Vadnere 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-73

285 13446 Vinay Dhanaji Jadhav 22-03-2021 GEN UR

286 13447 Neha Mittal 22-03-2021 GEN UR EWS -Own Merit

287 13448 Neela Mahender Babu 22-03-2021 SC SC-37

288 13449 Jyotishk Narayan Kanoujia 22-03-2021 SC SC-38 Legal

289 13450 Jagmeet Goyal 22-03-2021 SC SC-39

290 13451 Rashmi Chandrapal Turkane 22-03-2021 SC SC-40

291 13452 Krishan Kumar Singh 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-74

292 13453 Harshad Ganesh Samant 22-03-2021 GEN UR EWS-Own Merit

293 13454 Kaify Jha 22-03-2021 GEN EWS-11

294 13455 Sayali Ashok Gaikwad 22-03-2021 GEN EWS-12

295 13459 H Karthik 05-04-2021 GEN UR P&SS

296 13460 Sumi Kala 05-04-2021 GEN UR

297 13461 Sumit Kumar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-75

298 13462 Hanumantharaju T 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-76
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299 13463 Amrit Kumar 05-04-2021 GEN UR Rajbhasha

300 13465 Deepak Ramdas Gadekar 05-04-2021 GEN EWS-13

301 13467 Shubham Kumar 05-04-2021 GEN UR 
PWD-VI; Rajbhasha; Own 

Merit

302 13468 Chandra Sekhar Kaduluri 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-77                            

303 13469 Vinay Verma 05-04-2021 SC SC-41

304 13470 Soham Choudhury 05-04-2021 GEN UR EWS-Own Merit

305 13471 Gaurav Madhukar Anap 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-78

306 13473 Ethari Chandu 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-79

307 13474 Rohit Gupta 05-04-2021 GEN UR PWD-LD; Rajbhasha

308 13475 Arpita Nareshpant Bhojane 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-80

309 13476 Saurabh Singh 05-04-2021 SC SC-42

310 13477 Mushfique Imran Khan 05-04-2021 GEN EWS-14

311 13478 Lal Chand Kumawat 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-81

312 13480 Sushant Kishore Barla 05-04-2021 ST ST-21

313 13482 Aman Deep Kumar 05-04-2021 GEN EWS-15

314 13483 Ranadeep Rayavarapu 05-04-2021 GEN EWS-16

315 13484 Abhishek Kumar Singh 05-04-2021 SC SC-43

316 13485 Shivani Goyal 05-04-2021 GEN UR

317 13486 Amit Arun Bhoir 05-04-2021 SC SC-44

318 13487 Tushar Jain 05-04-2021 GEN UR Rajbhasha

319 13488 Sumit Kumar Gupta 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-82

320 13489 Ishant Dhawale 05-04-2021 SC SC-45

321 13490 Naren G R 05-04-2021 GEN UR

322 13491 Anshul Rawat 05-04-2021 SC SC-46

323 13492 Mohd. Sameer Khan 05-04-2021 GEN EWS-17

324 13493 Ananth Kannappan P 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-83

325 13494 Prakash Deep Deka 05-04-2021 ST ST-22

326 13495 Zuber Parihar 05-04-2021 ST ST-23

327 13496 Anju Kumari 05-04-2021 SC SC-47

328 13497 Akash Deep Kujur 05-04-2021 ST ST-24

329 13498 Vivek Kumar Tiwari 05-04-2021 GEN UR

330 13499 Amrita Anilkumar Nair 05-04-2021 GEN UR

331 13500 Sreelakshmi K G 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-84

332 13501 Mahadeva Reddy B V 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-85

333 13502 Yogesh Kumar 05-04-2021 SC SC-48

334 13504 Nikhil Ahuja 05-04-2021 GEN UR

335 13505 Gautam Thori 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-86

336 13506 Vinit Kumar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-87

337 13507 Kanchan Pal 05-04-2021 ST ST-25

338 13508 Simran Dhawan 05-04-2021 GEN UR

339 13509 Manisha Duhan 05-04-2021 GEN EWS-18

340 13510 Anubhav Roy 05-04-2021 SC SC-49

341 13511 Dhiraj Ganga Prasad Rajak 05-04-2021 SC SC-50 Rajbhasha

342 13512 Sai Kiran Goru 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-88

343 13513 Neenu Suresh 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-89

344 13514 Sebika Bala Boro 05-04-2021 ST ST-26 Rajbhasha

345 13515 Jaideep Suthar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-90

346 13516 Priya S Kalgutkar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-91

347 13517 Nivedita Tiwari 05-04-2021 GEN UR Rajbhasha

348 13518 Sahil Kirti 05-04-2021 ST ST-27

349 13519 Ranjan Kumar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-92

350 13520 Shivani Baban Bhosale 05-04-2021 GEN UR

351 13521 Premchander 05-04-2021 SC SC-51



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person appointed 

(S/Shri)
Date of appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/

General

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General 

authorised 

officer

Remarks

352 13522 Suravi Chatterjee 05-04-2021 GEN UR

353 13523 Shreyas D 05-04-2021 SC SC-52

354 13538 Premkumar R 26-04-2021 GEN UR P&SS

355 13570 Neelam Meena 28-06-2021 ST ST-28

356 13571 Kamayani Tewari 28-06-2021 GEN UR

357 13572 Diganjay Shashikant Rawal 28-06-2021 OBC OBC-93

358 13573 Karan Sharma 28-06-2021 GEN UR

359 13574 Gautam Soni 28-06-2021 OBC OBC-94

360 13575 Kishor Mehra 28-06-2021 SC SC-53

361 13576 Jhansi Rani Kasarla 28-06-2021 OBC OBC-95

362 13578 Devesh Tewari 28-06-2021 GEN EWS-19

363 13579 Shreya Chavan 28-06-2021 SC SC-54

364 13580 Nikhil John 28-06-2021 GEN UR

365 13581 Maheep Saner 28-06-2021 ST ST-29

366 13582 Nirmala Joseph 28-06-2021 GEN EWS-20

367 13583 Bankerlang Khongwir 28-06-2021 ST ST-30

368 13584 Prafulla Hiraman Thakare 28-06-2021 ST ST-31

369 13627 Shreyansh Goyal 27-09-2021 GEN UR

370 13628 Ashish Hasani 27-09-2021 GEN UR PWD-VI

371 13629 Ambika Bassi 27-09-2021 GEN UR

372 13630 Ankita Jaiswal 27-09-2021 OBC OBC-96

373 13656 Anup Kumar 27-12-2021 OBC OBC-97 P&SS



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person appointed 

(S/Shri)
Date of appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/

General

Filled as UR or 

reserved as 

ST/SC/OBC 

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General 

authorised 

officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 12765 Shekhar Prasad 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-1

2 13064 Atul Kumar 05-04-2021 GEN UR Rajbhasha

3 13265 Fahad 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-2

4 13271 Pankaj Yewale 05-04-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

5 13396 Chowrigari Sairam 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-3

6 13397 Ratan Singh 22-03-2021 GEN UR

7 13398 Nikhil Raj 22-03-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

8 13399 Pranjal Vilasrao Gulhane 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-4

9 13400 Garima Bisht 22-03-2021 GEN UR

10 13401 Rajesh Chauhan 22-03-2021 ST ST-1

11 13402 Anandwardhan 22-03-2021 GEN UR

12 13403 Shivam Arora 22-03-2021 EWS UR Own Merit

13 13404 Himanshu Shukla 22-03-2021 EWS EWS-1

14 13405 Alok Pal 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-5

15 13406 Bharat Singh 22-03-2021 SC UR Own Merit

16 13407 Dinesh 22-03-2021 EWS EWS-2

17 13408 S Pruthvi 22-03-2021 EWS EWS-3

18 13409 Sadam Husshine  R 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-6

19 13410 Rashmi Mehkali 22-03-2021 SC SC-1

20 13411 Ashish Kumar Jaiswal 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-7

21 13412 Harpreet Singh 22-03-2021 GEN UR

22 13413 Avijit Das 22-03-2021 GEN UR Legal

23 13414 Bodhayan Ghosh 22-03-2021 GEN UR

24 13415 Sumeet Mahapatra 22-03-2021 GEN UR PWD-VI

25 13416 Pushkar Choudhary 22-03-2021 EWS EWS-4

26 13417 Nikhil Prem 22-03-2021 GEN UR

27 13418 Siddhu Adhiaman A 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-8

28 13419 Rahul Vaijanath Mane 22-03-2021 SC SC-2 P&SS

29 13420 Jatinderjot Singh Kailley 22-03-2021 GEN UR

30 13421 Gauthaman M 22-03-2021 GEN UR

31 13422 Prasad Chunilal Nikumbha 22-03-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

32 13423 Vijay Kumar Pasula 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-9

33 13424 Narayan Sharma 22-03-2021 GEN UR

34 13425 Desabathula Rajiv Shankar 22-03-2021 SC UR Own Merit

35 13426 Vikas Kotnala 22-03-2021 GEN UR

36 13427 Gaurav Kumar Raghav 22-03-2021 EWS UR Own Merit

37 13428 Tejash Raj 22-03-2021 GEN UR

38 13429 Gourav Kumar 22-03-2021 EWS EWS-5

39 13430 Vishvjeet Tholia 22-03-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

40 13431 Sumeet Tsering 22-03-2021 ST ST-2

41 13432 Piyush Dhanraj Kamdi 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-10

42 13433 Devesh Kumar Singh 22-03-2021 GEN UR

43 13434 Bhasya Karla Ronith 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-11

44 13435 Komal Darani 22-03-2021 GEN UR

45 13436 Devina Mehrotra 22-03-2021 GEN UR

46 13437 Tushar Yede 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-12

47 13438 Abhijeet Aman 22-03-2021 GEN UR

48 13439 Mohan Das Gandhi R 22-03-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

49 13440 Sunanda Kumar Sahoo 22-03-2021 OBC UR Own Merit

50 13441 Prakarsh Raut 22-03-2021 SC SC-3

51 13442 Gourav Solanki 22-03-2021 ST ST-3 Legal

52 13443 Harsh Ranjan 22-03-2021 GEN UR

53 13444 Shubham Sharma 22-03-2021 GEN UR

54 13445 Swapnil Dhananjay Vadnere 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-13

Post Based Rosters for Officers in Grade 'A' - Additions during 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021

Name of the Post: RDBS, Rajbhasha, Protocol & 

Security

Grade 'A' Pay Scale: 28150 - 1550  -34350 - 

1750 -466oo - 1750  - 53600 -2ooo -556oo 
Method of recruitment: Direct 

Recruitment

Cadre Strength:  696
Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%

Number of Posts in the cadre: 373



55 13446 Vinay Dhanaji Jadhav 22-03-2021 GEN UR

56 13447 Neha Mittal 22-03-2021 EWS UR Own Merit

57 13448 Neela Mahender Babu 22-03-2021 SC SC-4

58 13449 Jyotishk Narayan Kanoujia 22-03-2021 SC SC-5 Legal

59 13450 Jagmeet Goyal 22-03-2021 SC SC-6

60 13451 Rashmi Chandrapal Turkane 22-03-2021 SC SC-7

61 13452 Krishan Kumar Singh 22-03-2021 OBC OBC-14

62 13453 Harshad Ganesh Samant 22-03-2021 EWS UR Own Merit

63 13454 Kaify Jha 22-03-2021 EWS EWS-6

64 13455 Sayali Ashok Gaikwad 22-03-2021 EWS EWS-7

65 13459 H Karthik 05-04-2021 GEN UR P&SS

66 13460 Sumi Kala 05-04-2021 GEN UR

67 13461 Sumit Kumar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-15

68 13462 Hanumantharaju T 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-16

69 13463 Amrit Kumar 05-04-2021 GEN UR Rajbhasha

70 13464 Vishal Singla 05-04-2021 GEN UR

71 13465 Deepak Ramdas Gadekar 05-04-2021 EWS EWS-8

72 13466 Gaurav Singh 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-17

73 13467 Shubham Kumar 05-04-2021 GEN UR 
PWD-VI; 

Rajbhasha; Own 

Merit

74 13468 Chandra Sekhar Kaduluri 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-18

75 13469 Vinay Verma 05-04-2021 SC SC-8

76 13470 Soham Choudhury 05-04-2021 EWS UR Own Merit

77 13471 Gaurav Madhukar Anap 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-19

78 13472 Pratik Dinkar Dharmik 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-20

79 13473 Ethari Chandu 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-21

80 13474 Rohit Gupta 05-04-2021 GEN UR 
PWD-LD; 

Rajbhasha

81 13475 Arpita Nareshpant Bhojane 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-22

82 13476 Saurabh Singh 05-04-2021 SC SC-9

83 13477 Mushfique Imran Khan 05-04-2021 EWS EWS-9

84 13478 Lal Chand Kumawat 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-23

85 13479 Satish Manda 05-04-2021 SC SC-10

86 13480 Sushant Kishore Barla 05-04-2021 ST ST-4

87 13481 Makarand Suresh Kesarkar 05-04-2021 EWS EWS-10

88 13482 Aman Deep Kumar 05-04-2021 EWS EWS-11

89 13483 Ranadeep Rayavarapu 05-04-2021 EWS EWS-12

90 13484 Abhishek Kumar Singh 05-04-2021 SC SC-11

91 13485 Shivani Goyal 05-04-2021 GEN UR

92 13486 Amit Arun Bhoir 05-04-2021 SC SC-12

93 13487 Tushar Jain 05-04-2021 GEN UR Rajbhasha

94 13488 Sumit Kumar Gupta 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-24

95 13489 Ishant Dhawale 05-04-2021 SC SC-13

96 13490 Naren G R 05-04-2021 GEN UR

97 13491 Anshul Rawat 05-04-2021 SC SC-14

98 13492 Mohd. Sameer Khan 05-04-2021 EWS EWS-13

99 13493 Ananth Kannappan P 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-25

100 13494 Prakash Deep Deka 05-04-2021 ST ST-5

101 13495 Zuber Parihar 05-04-2021 ST ST-6

102 13496 Anju Kumari 05-04-2021 SC SC-15

103 13497 Akash Deep Kujur 05-04-2021 ST ST-7

104 13498 Vivek Kumar Tiwari 05-04-2021 GEN UR

105 13499 Amrita Anilkumar Nair 05-04-2021 GEN UR

106 13500 Sreelakshmi K G 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-26

107 13501 Mahadeva Reddy B V 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-27

108 13502 Yogesh Kumar 05-04-2021 SC SC-16

109 13503 Rakesh Mahadev Akolkar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-28

110 13504 Nikhil Ahuja 05-04-2021 GEN UR

111 13505 Gautam Thori 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-29

112 13506 Vinit Kumar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-30

113 13507 Kanchan Pal 05-04-2021 ST ST-8

114 13508 Simran Dhawan 05-04-2021 GEN UR

115 13509 Manisha Duhan 05-04-2021 EWS EWS-14

116 13510 Anubhav Roy 05-04-2021 SC SC-17

117 13511 Dhiraj Ganga Prasad Rajak 05-04-2021 SC SC-18 Rajbhasha

118 13512 Sai Kiran Goru 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-31



119 13513 Neenu Suresh 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-32

120 13514 Sebika Bala Boro 05-04-2021 ST ST-9 Rajbhasha

121 13515 Jaideep Suthar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-33

122 13516 Priya S Kalgutkar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-34

123 13517 Nivedita Tiwari 05-04-2021 GEN UR Rajbhasha

124 13518 Sahil Kirti 05-04-2021 ST ST-10

125 13519 Ranjan Kumar 05-04-2021 OBC OBC-35

126 13520 Shivani Baban Bhosale 05-04-2021 GEN UR

127 13521 Premchander 05-04-2021 SC SC-19

128 13522 Suravi Chatterjee 05-04-2021 GEN UR

129 13523 Shreyas D 05-04-2021 SC SC-20

130 13538 Premkumar R 26-04-2021 GEN UR P&SS

131 13569 Dhaval Sharma 28-06-2021 EWS UR Own Merit

132 13570 Neelam Meena 28-06-2021 ST ST-11

133 13571 Kamayani Tewari 28-06-2021 GEN UR

134 13572 Diganjay Shashikant Rawal 28-06-2021 OBC OBC-36

135 13573 Karan Sharma 28-06-2021 GEN UR

136 13574 Gautam Soni 28-06-2021 OBC OBC-37

137 13575 Kishor Mehra 28-06-2021 SC SC-21

138 13576 Jhansi Rani Kasarla 28-06-2021 OBC OBC-38

139 13577 Ramakrishna Nalla 28-06-2021 GEN UR

140 13578 Devesh Tewari 28-06-2021 EWS EWS-15

141 13579 Shreya Chavan 28-06-2021 SC SC-22

142 13580 Nikhil John 28-06-2021 GEN UR

143 13581 Maheep Saner 28-06-2021 ST ST-12

144 13582 Nirmala Joseph 28-06-2021 EWS EWS-16

145 13583 Bankerlang Khongwir 28-06-2021 ST ST-13

146 13584 Prafulla Hiraman Thakare 28-06-2021 ST ST-14

147 13627 Shreyansh Goyal 27-09-2021 GEN UR

148 13628 Ashish Hasani 27-09-2021 GEN UR PWD-VI

149 13629 Ambika Bassi 27-09-2021 GEN UR

150 13630 Ankita Jaiswal 27-09-2021 OBC OBC-39

151 13656 Anup Kumar 27-12-2021 OBC OBC-40 P&SS



Roster Summary as on 31.12.2021

Year Total UR SC ST OBC SC ST OBC SC ST OBC SC ST OBC

As on 

31.12.2020
42 24 5 3 10 6 3 3 5 3 10 -1 0 7

Add: 

Additions 

during the 

year 2021

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Less: 

Wastages 

during the 

year 2021

4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Total as on 

31.12.2021
38 21 4 3 10 5 2 2 4 3 10 -1 1 8

Representation of SC, ST & OBC including own merit: SC- 04; ST- 03; OBC- 11

 

Note:  Grade 'B' cadre strength is 814 which includes direct recuit and promotee officers

Existing staff position as on 31.12.2021: 38
Posts reserved as per % of 

reservation
Existing No. of Employees

Number of reserved 

vacancies carried forward 

surplus (+) shortfall (-)

Name of the Post: Manager (RDBS) Category/Grade 'B' Method of recruitment: Direct Recruitment

Cadre Strength: 814 % of reservation prescribed for:  SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%



Backlog Data

Name of the post: Manager

Number of posts in the Cadre (Cadre-strength): 814#

From 
Backlog

From 
Current 
notified 
vacancy  

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
SC 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OBC 0 2 2 0 0 0 2

TOTAL 0 3 3 0 0 0 3

# Includes promotee officers

(Authorized Signatories of the Organization)

Countersigned   by:-

Checked and found correct

CLO (SC & ST) CLO (OBC)

Total 
vacancies 
filled   up 

after current 
year 

recruitment 
exercise  

Back log  
vacancies 

(at the close of 
current year)    

(4-7)

Category 
of 

Employee

No. of 
Backlog 

Vacancies 
as on 

31.12.2020 

No. of Vacancies   
to be 

notified/Advertis
ed for Current 

Year 

Total No. of 
Vacancies 

Advertised/
Notified
   (2+3)      

Vacancies actually 
filled  up



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person appointed 

(S/Shri)

Date of 

appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/G

eneral

Filled as UR 

or reserved 

as 

ST/SC/OBC 

Signature of 

appointing authority 

or General authorised 

officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 12263 Anuj Kumar Singh 26-Oct-15 GEN UR

2 12264 Abhishek Srivastava 26-Oct-15 GEN UR

3 12267 Deepti Srivastava 12-Dec-16 GEN UR Staff Candidate

4 12274 Robin Singh 12-Dec-16 GEN UR Staff Candidate

5 12279 Shaija Shajahan Abdul Kareem 12-Dec-16 OBC OBC-1 Staff Candidate

6 12283 Dinesh Kumar S 12-Dec-16 GEN UR Staff Candidate

7 12289 Abhijit Deuri 12-Dec-16 ST ST-1 Staff Candidate

8 12529 Bhaskar Dayal Parashar 12-Dec-16 GEN UR

9 12530 Pankhuri Goel 12-Dec-16 GEN UR

10 12531 Sandeep Vupputuri 12-Dec-16 GEN UR

11 12533 Abhimanyu Malik 12-Dec-16 GEN UR

12 12536 Manish Choudhary 12-Dec-16 OBC OBC-2

13 12537 Thej Swaroop Reddy Kakuturi 12-Dec-16 SC SC-1

14 12503 Ashutosh Prakash 27-Oct-17 SC SC-2 Staff Candidate

15 12318 Chittampalli Sunil 12-Feb-18 OBC OBC-3 Staff Candidate

16 12624 Bijayashree Parida 12-Feb-18 GEN UR
PWD - OH; Staff 

Candidate

17 12685 Priyabrata Sahu 12-Feb-18 OBC OBC-4

18 12686 Papasani Manohar Reddy 12-Feb-18 GEN UR

19 12687 Gurpreet Singh 12-Feb-18 GEN UR

20 12688 Tejal Ganpat Kshirsagar 12-Feb-18 OBC OBC-5

21 12689 Vasudev Meena 12-Feb-18 ST ST-2

22 12690 Puja Bharti 12-Feb-18 GEN UR

23 12691 Girish Chandra Pant 12-Feb-18 GEN UR

24 12692 Amit Kumar 12-Feb-18 SC SC-3

25 12693 Sahil Swangla 12-Feb-18 ST ST-3

26 12694 Manjeet Singh 12-Feb-18 OBC UR Own Merit

27 12695 Rahul Kumar Yadav 12-Feb-18 OBC OBC-6

28 12696 Trunal Tukaram Fulzele 12-Feb-18 SC SC-4

29 12790 Shreyansh Joshi 9-Jul-18 GEN UR

30 12791 Pravesh Gangwar 9-Jul-18 OBC OBC-7

31 12826 Pronoy Bordoloi 22-Oct-18 GEN UR

32 12667 Nilay Vats 6-Nov-19 GEN UR Staff Candidate

33 13009 Soham Chatterjee 6-Nov-19 GEN UR Staff Candidate

34 13068 Dineshor Thoudam 6-Nov-19 OBC OBC-8

35 13069 Chaudhary Abhijeet 6-Nov-19 OBC OBC-9

36 13070 Kartikey Bhatt 6-Nov-19 GEN UR

37 13071 Prashant Baloda 6-Nov-19 GEN UR

38 13073 Shubham Vijaykumar Ankamwar 6-Nov-19 OBC OBC-10

Post Based Rosters for Officers in Grade 'B' - Direct Recruitment on All India Basis by Open Competition - 31.12.2021

Name of the Post:Manager (RDBS)
Grade 'B' Pay Scale: 35150 -1750 - 50900 -

1750-544000-2000-62400

Method of recruitment: Direct 

Recruitment

Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%
Cadre Strength: 814

Number of Posts in the cadre: 38



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person 

appointed (S/Shri)
Date of appt.

Whether belongs 

to 

SC/ST/OBC/Gener

al

Filled as UR or 

reserved as 

ST/SC/OBC 

Signature of 

appointing authority 

or General 

authorised officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

-----     NIL     -----

Post Based Rosters for Officers in Grade 'B' - Additions during 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021

Name of the Post:Manager (RDBS)
Grade 'B' Pay Scale: 35150 -1750 - 50900 -1750-

544000-2000-62400
Method of recruitment: Direct Recruitment

Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%
Number of Posts in the cadre: 38

Cadre Strength: 814



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person appointed 

(S/Shri)

Date of 

appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/Ge

neral

Filled as UR or 

reserved as 

ST/SC/OBC 

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General 

authorised 

officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 13072 Jatin Kumar 6-Nov-19 SC SC-1 Resigned on 05.02.2021

2 12260 Amol Rameshrao Lohakare 26-Oct-15 GEN UR Promoted on 01.01.2021

3 12261 Rajasureshwaran B 26-Oct-15 OBC UR Promoted on 01.01.2021

4 12262 Rachit Uppal 26-Oct-15 GEN UR Promoted on 01.01.2021

Post Based Rosters for Officers in Grade 'B' - Deletion during 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021

Name of the Post:Manager (RDBS)
Grade 'B' Pay Scale: 35150 -1750 - 50900 -1750-

544000-2000-62400
Method of recruitment: Direct Recruitment

Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%
Cadre Strength: 814

Number of Posts in the cadre: 38



Roster Summary as on 31.12.2021

UR SC ST OBC SC ST OBC SC ST OBC SC ST OBC

4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Representation of SC, ST & OBC including own merit: SC- 0; ST- 0; OBC- 01

* Note-   Recruitment of Grade B (Legal) has since been discontinued. 

Year

As on 31.12.2020

Add: Additions during the 

year 2021

Less: Wastages during the 

year 2021

Total as on 31.12.2021

Existing staff position as on 31.12.2021: 04
Posts reserved as per % of 

reservation
Existing No. of Employees

Number of reserved 

vacancies carried forward 

surplus (+) shortfall (-)

Name of the Post: Manager (Legal Services) Category : Grade B Method of recruitment: Direct Recruitment

Total Number of Posts in the Grade as on 31.12.2020: 04 % of reservation prescribed for:  SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%



Backlog Data

Name of the post: Manager (Legal)

Number of posts in the Cadre : 04

From 
Backlog

From 
Current 
notified 
vacancy  

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

SC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OBC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Authorized Signatories of the Organization)

Countersigned   by:-

Checked and found correct

CLO (SC & ST) CLO (OBC)

Back log  
vacancies 

(at the close of 
current year)        

  (4-7)

Category 
of 

Employee

No. of 
Backlog 

Vacancies 
as on 

31.12.2020 

No. of Vacancies   
to be notified 

/Advertised for 
Current Year 

Total No. of 
Vacancies 

Advertised/
Notified
  (2+3)      

Vacancies actually 
filled  up

Total 
vacancies 
filled   up 

after current 
year 

recruitment 
exercise 



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person 

appointed (S/Shri)

Date of 

appt.

Whether belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/General

Filled as UR or 

reserved as 

ST/SC/OBC 

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General 

authorised 

officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 3799 Abhay Kumar 31-Jan-11 UR UR

2 3824 Sudeep Mukherjee 14-Feb-11 UR UR

3 3841 Rajesh Kumar Tiwari 28-Feb-11 UR UR PWD - HI

4 3768 Devi Darshan Seth 16-May-11 OBC UR Own Merit

Post Based Rosters for Officers in Grade 'B'(Legal Service) - Direct Recruitment on All India Basis by Open Competition – 31.12.2021

Name of the Post: Legal Services
Grade 'B' Pay Scale: 35150 -1750 - 50900 -1750-544000-

2000-62400
Method of recruitment: Direct Recruitment

Number of Posts in the cadre: 04 Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%



Sr. No. UIN

Name of the 

person 

appointed 

(S/Shri)

Date of 

appt.

Whether belongs 

to 

SC/ST/OBC/Gen

eral

Filled as UR or 

reserved as 

ST/SC/OBC 

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General 

authorised 

officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

-----     NIL     -----

Post Based Rosters for Officers in Grade 'B' (Legal) - Additions during 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021

Name of the Post: Manager (Legal 

Services)

Grade 'B' Pay Scale: 35150 -1750 - 50900 -1750-

544000-2000-62400

Method of recruitment: Direct 

Recruitment

Number of Posts in the cadre: 04 Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%



Sr. No. UIN

Name of the 

person 

appointed 

(S/Shri)

Date of 

appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/

General

Filled as UR 

or reserved 

as 

ST/SC/OBC 

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General 

authorised 

officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

-----     NIL     -----

Post Based Rosters for Officers in Grade 'B' - Deletion during 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021

Name of the Post:Manager 

(Legal)

Grade 'B' Pay Scale: 35150 -1750 - 

50900 -1750-544000-2000-62400
Method of recruitment: Direct Recruitment

Number of Posts in the cadre: 4 Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%



Roster Summary as on 31.12.2021

Total UR SC ST OBC SC ST OBC SC ST OBC SC ST OBC

8 5 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 -1

10 7 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 3 -1 0 1

6 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0

12 9 0 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 -1 0 0

Year

As on 31.12.2020

Add: Additions 

upto 31.12.2021

Less: Wastages 

upto 31.12.2021

Total as on 

31.12.2021

Existing staff position as on 31.12.2021: 12
Posts reserved as per % of 

reservation
Existing No. of Employees

Number of reserved 

vacancies carried forward 

surplus (+) shortfall (-)

Name of the Post: Junior and Middle Cadre Category/Grade - 'A' Method of recruitment: Direct Recruitment

Total Number of Posts in the Grade as on 31.12.2020: 08 % of reservation prescribed for SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%



Backlog Data

Name of the post: Specialist officer on contract (Junior and Middle cadre)

From 
Backlog

From 
Current 
notified 
vacancy  

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

SC 0 1 1 0 0 0 1*

ST 0 1 1 0 0 0 1$

OBC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 0 2 2 0 0 0 2

* backlog pertains to post of Data Designer advertised in December 2021

$ backlog pertains to post of Lead BI Designer advertised in December 2021

(Authorized Signatories of the Organization)

Countersigned   by:-

Checked and found correct

CLO (SC & ST) CLO (OBC)

Back log  
vacancies 

(at the close 
of current 

year)        
(4-7)

Category of 
Employee

No. of 
Backlog 

Vacancies 
as on 

31.12.2020 

No. of Vacancies   
to be notified 

/Advertised for 
Current Year 

Total No. of 
Vacancies 

Advertised/
Notified

 (2+3)      

Vacancies actually 
filled  up

Total vacancies 
filled   up after 

current year 
recruitment 

exercise  
  (5+6)             



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person 

appointed (S/Shri)

Date of 

appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/G

eneral

Filled as UR or reserved as 

ST/SC/OBC 

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or General 

authorised officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 13335 Ms. Juhi Deshmukh 4-Dec-20 GEN UR Junior-RMD

2 12932 Hemal Kothari 20-Dec-20 GEN UR
Middle-RMD; Extension 

granted w.e.f. 20.12.2020

3 13347 Mayank Pandey 01-01-2021 GEN UR
Junior- DIT-  Senior Analyst- 

Network/SDWAN Operations

4 13355 Vishal K Kokadwar 01-01-2021 GEN UR
Junior-DIT- Senior Analyst- 

Information Security Operations

5 13362 C P Balaji 28-01-2021 OBC OBC-1 Junior-RMD- Risk Manager

6 13364 Barun Kumar 08-02-2021 OBC OBC-2 Junior-RMD- Risk Manager

7 13458 Pavan Kumar 01-04-2021 GEN UR
Junior-DIT- Project Manager- 

IT Operations and 

Infrastructure

8 13546 Rohan Kumar Choudhari 07-06-2021 GEN UR
Junior-DOS- Addl Cyber 

Security Manager

9 12251 Ravi N Parmar 30-09-2021 GEN UR

Junior-FSDD- Project Mgr- 

Climate Smart Agriculture/Soil 

& Land Management/ 

Conservation Agriculture

10 13634 Muhammed Raneef Salim 04-10-2021 OBC OBC-3
Junior-FSDD- Project Manager- 

Water Resources Management

11 12332 Rohit Wadhwa 01-11-2021 GEN UR

Junior-FSDD- Project Manager- 

Waste Management (Green 

Transport/ Green Financing)

12 13385 Abhimanyu Dash 08-12-2021 GEN UR Consultant-DoS

Post Based Rosters for Specialist Officers - Contract – as on 31 December 2021

Name of the Post: Junior and Middle 

Cadre
Pay Scale: 70000 - 250000 Method of recruitment: Direct Recruitment

Number of Posts in the cadre: 08 Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%



Sr. No. UIN

Name of the 

person appointed 

(S/Shri)

Date of 

appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/Ge

neral

Filled as UR or 

reserved as 

ST/SC/OBC 

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General 

authorised 

officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 13347 Mayank Pandey 01-01-2021 GEN UR

Junior- DIT-  Senior 

Analyst- 

Network/SDWAN 

Operations

2 13355 Vishal K Kokadwar 01-01-2021 GEN UR
Junior-DIT- Senior 

Analyst- Information 

Security Operations

3 13362 C P Balaji 28-01-2021 OBC OBC-1
Junior-RMD- Risk 

Manager

4 13364 Barun Kumar 08-02-2021 OBC OBC-2
Junior-RMD- Risk 

Manager

5 13458 Pavan Kumar 01-04-2021 GEN UR

Junior-DIT- Project 

Manager- IT 

Operations and 

Infrastructure

6 13546
Rohan Kumar 

Choudhari
07-06-2021 GEN UR

Junior-DOS- Addl 

Cyber Security Manager

7 12251 Ravi N Parmar 30-09-2021 GEN UR

Junior-FSDD- Project 

Mgr- Climate Smart 

Agriculture/Soil & Land 

Management/ 

Conservation 

Agriculture

8 13634
Muhammed Raneef 

Salim
04-10-2021 OBC OBC-3

Junior-FSDD- Project 

Manager- Water 

Resources Management

9 12332 Rohit Wadhwa 01-11-2021 GEN UR

Junior-FSDD- Project 

Manager- Waste 

Management (Green 

Transport/ Green 

Financing)

10 13385 Abhimanyu Dash 08-12-2021 GEN UR Consultant-DoS

Post Based Rosters for Specialist Officers - Contract – 2021 - Additions During 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021

Name of the Post: Junior, Middle 

and Senior Cadre
Pay Scale: 70000 - 250000

Method of recruitment: Direct 

Recruitment

Number of Posts in the cadre: 11 Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%



Sr. No. UIN
Name of the person 

appointed (S/Shri)

Date of 

appt.

Whether 

belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/Ge

neral

Filled as UR or 

reserved as 

ST/SC/OBC 

Signature of 

appointing 

authority or 

General authorised 

officer

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 12936 Smt Chandhni Manokaran 7-Jan-19 OBC OBC-1
Junior-BID; Contract 

Completed on 

09.07.2021

2 13001 Inderjit Balasaheb Salave 5-Mar-19 SC SC-1
Junior-FSPD; Contract 

Completed on 

04.03.2021

3 12943 Smt Rupa S Pawar 14-Jan-19 GEN UR
Junior-CCD; Contract 

Completed on 

13.01.2021

4 13026 Ajit Kumar Satpathy 15-Apr-19 GEN UR
Middle-BID; Contract 

Completed on 

14.04.2021

5 13041 Jagadananda Das 20-May-19 GEN UR
Middle-DSM; Contract 

Completed on 

19.05.2021

6 12642 Balanarayana M 13-Nov-20 SC SC-2
Junior-DEAR;Contract 

Completed on 

20.04.2021

Post Based Rosters for Specialist Officers - Contract – 2021 - Deletions during 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021

Name of the Post: Junior, Middle and 

Senior Cadre
Pay Scale: 70000 - 250000

Method of recruitment: Direct 

Recruitment

Number of Posts in the cadre: 11 Percentage of reservation prescribed for: SC=15%, ST=7.5%, OBC=27%


